

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 397 of 2024

Bharat Singh Yadav **Versus** S. Jaivardhane,

04.07.2024	Mr. Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu and Mr. Aman Tamrakar, counsel for respective non-applicants. Issue notice to non-applicants on petition as well as application for impleadment of the respondent No. 5 & 6 in the cause title as contemnors why Mr. Chandan Kumar, Secretary, Department of Health and Mr. Rituraj Raghuvanshi, Director, Directorate of Health be not impleaded as contemnor No. 5 & 6 in the case. Process Fee be paid within a week. A copy of this order be sent to the non-applicants along with notice. List this case on 09th September, 2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Bhumika