

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 397 of 2024****BHARAT SINGH YADAV *versus* S. JAIVARDHANE,****Order Sheet**

12/09/2024	Mr. Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2. Mr. Umakant Singh Chandel, Dy. A.G. for the State. Heard on application for impleadment of respondents No. 5 & 6 in the cause title. On due consideration, the same is allowed. The applicant is directed to implead Mr. Chandan Kumar, Secretary, Department of Health & Mr. Rituraj Raghuvanshi, Director, Directorate of Health as respondent No. 5 & 6 within a week.

Arun	A copy of the writ petition as well as contempt petition be provided to the State counsel who in turn will seek instruction from newly added respondents. List this case on 7th November, 2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
-------------	--