



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CONT No. 397 of 2024**

**BHARAT SINGH YADAV *versus* S. JAIVARDHANE & OTHERS**

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| <b>07/11/2024</b> | <p>Mr. Sushobhit Singh, Advocate alongwith Mr. Kunwar Lal Sahu, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Nayak, counsel for the respondent No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant prays a week's time to comply with the order passed by this Court on 12.09.2024.</p> <p>Prayer is allowed. List this case after a week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)<br/>Judge</b></p> <p>Manish</p> |