



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 397 of 2024

BHARAT SINGH YADAV **versus** S. JAIVARDHANE and others

29.11.2024	Mr. Sushobit Singh, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Aman Tamrakar, Counsel for Respondent no. 1 and 2. Heard on IA No. 02/2024, an application for extension of time for incorporating the impleadment of respondents in the records. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, I am inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, IA No. 02/2024 is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to carry out necessary impleadments in the records within a week. Also heard IA No. 03/2024, an application for impleadment of the respondent no. 7 in the cause title as contemnors. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, I am inclined to allow the same.

Alfiza	Accordingly, IA no. 03/2024 is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to make necessary amendment to implead the Present Secretary-Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Chhattisgarh as respondent no. 7, whose details are as under:- “Respondent no. 7- Manoj Kumar Pingua, Secretary, Department of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of Chhattisgarh, Mantralaya Mahanadi Bhawan, Atal Nagar, Nawa Raipur, District Raipur (C.G.)” List this case after two weeks. sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
--------	---