



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 397 of 2024

BHARAT SINGH YADAV *versus* S. JAIVARDHANE,

Order on Board

06/05/2026	Mr. Sushobhit Singh, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Chand Gupta, counsel for respondents No.5 and 6. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, counsel for respondent No.7. Heard on I.A. No.4/2025, which is an application for impleadment of the respondent No.8. On due consideration of the submission of learned counsel for parties, I.A. No.4/2025 is allowed. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to carryout necessary amendment in the cause title of the contempt petition within a period of one week. Upon impleadment, notice be issued to newly added respondent No.8 on payment of process fee as per rules making it returnable within three weeks. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	